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Artuñedo Guillén, Belén (belart@fyl.uva.es)

Bélgica 1889 B  LOUVAIN01
UNIVERSITÉ CATHOLIQUE DE 

LOUVAIN
Myriam Watthée- Delmotte

FACULTÉ DE PHILOSOPHIE ARTS ET LETTRES 
SECRÉTARIAT DES RELATIONS INTERNATIONALES 

COLLÈGE ERASME PLACE BLAISE PASCAL, 1 
1348 LOUVAIN-LA-NEUVE BÉLGICA

+32 10 474844 erasmus@fltr.ucl.ac.be

Bélgica 1481 B  GENT01 UNIVERSITEIT GENT Frank Vermeulen
UNIVERSITEIT GENT DEPARTMENT OF 

ARCHAEOLOGY AND ANCIENT HISTORY OF EUROPE 
BLANDIJNBERG 2 B-9000 GENT - BELGIUM"

+32 9-264-4137 frank.vermeulen@ugent.be

Francia 910 F  PARIS468 SORBONNE UNIVERSITE Christine Gousi
Institut D`Art et D`Archeologie - 3, Rue Michelet 
Université de Paris-Soborne 75006 Paris Francia

christine.Gouzi@paris-sorbonne.fr

Francia 1413 F  BORDEAU03
UNIVERSITÉ BORDEAUX 

MONTAIGNE
J. Michel Roddaz

DEPARTEMENT HISTOIRE ANCIENNE/ARQUEOLOGIE 
MAISON DE LA ARQUEOLOGIE UNIVERSITÉ MICHEL 

DE MONTAIGNE BORDEAUX III F 33607 PESSAC 
CEDEX FRANCIA

+33 5-57124651
Jean-Michel.Roddaz@u-

bordeaux3.fr

Francia 2224 F  BORDEAU03
UNIVERSITÉ BORDEAUX 

MONTAIGNE
Maylis Santa-Cruz

DEPARTEMENT DES ETUDES IBERIQUES, 
IBEROAMERICAINES ET MEDITERRANEENNES

Maylis.Santa-Cruz@u-bordeaux3.
fr

Francia 1301 F  NANTES01 UNIVERSITÉ DE NANTES Pilar Martinez-Vasseur

DEP. D'ETUDES HISPANIQUES FAC. DES LETTRES 
ET SCIENCES HUMAINES CHEMIN DE LA CENSIVE 

DU TERTRE BP 44036 1025 NANTES CEDEX 01 
FRANCIA

+33 240-141145

Francia 1069 F  POITIER01 UNIVERSITÉ DE POITIERS Charles Garcia
Bâtiment A 3 TSA 11102 1 rue Raymond Cantel 

86073 POITIERS Cedex 9 FRANCE
+33 (0)549453258 charles.garcia@univ-poitiers.fr

Francia 2816 F  ROUEN01
UNIVERSITÉ DE ROUEN HAUTE 

NORMANDIE
Anne Vial-Logeay HUMANITY AND CONTEMPORARY WORLD

anne.logeay@univ-rouen.fr 
ginette.vagenheim@univ-rouen.

fr
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Francia 1333 F  ROUEN01
UNIVERSITÉ DE ROUEN HAUTE 

NORMANDIE
Marie Lucie Copete

UFR DES LETTRES ET SCIENCES HUMAINES 76821 
MONT-SAINT-AIGNAN CEDEX FRANCIA

+33 2-35-146144 ml.copete@laposte.net

Francia 2802 F  TOULOUS03
UNIVERSITÉ PAUL SABATIER

TOULOUSE III
Monica Alaez Galan

115 C ROUTE DE NARBONNE- 31077 TOULOUSE 
CEDEX 4

+33.5.62.25.82.46 monica.alaez-galan@iut-tlse3.fr

Francia 944 F  MONTPEL03
UNIVERSITÉ PAUL VALERY

MONTPELLIER III
Géraldine Mallet

ROUTE DE MENDE. BP 5043. 3 4032 MONTPELLIER 
CEDEX 1. FRANCIA

geraldine.mallet@univ-montp3.
fr

Grecia 1501 G  ATHINE42 IONIAN UNIVERSITY Fotini Vaki Ioannou Theodoki 72 GR – 49100 CORFU GREECE +30 26610 87300 fvaki@ionio.gr

Italia 2607 I  CATANIA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

CATANIA
Rosario Castelli

Dep. SCIENZE UMANISTICHE. PIAZZA DANTE 32 - 
CATANIA 95124

957102223 rcaste@unict.it

Italia 1332 I  SASSARI01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

SASSARI
Attilio Mastino

DIPARTIMENTO DI STORIA UNIVERSITÁ DEGLI 
STUDI-SASSARI. VIALE UMBERTO 52, 07100 

SASSARI ITALIA

+39 79-
229600/228995

Italia 1959 I  LECCE01 UNIVERSITÀ DEL SALENTO Katia Mannino UNIVERSITÀ DEL SALENTO

Lituania 2414 LT KAUNAS01
VYTAUTO DIDZIOJO 

UNIVERSITETAS (VYTAUTAS 
MAGNUS UNIVERSITY)

Jurgita Pilypaityte
Jurgita Pilypaityte - Faculty of Humanities 

Vytautas Magnus. University, K. Donelaicio Street 
52-210 LT - 44248 Kaunas Lithuania

+370 37 387828 J. Pylypaityte@hmf.vdu.lt

Paises Bajos 1198 NL HEERLEN14 HOGESCHOOL ZUYD Patrick Schoenmakers
BRUSSELSEWEG 150, PO BOX 634. 6200 AP 

MAASTRICHT. PAÍSES BAJOS
+31 43-3466462 patrick.schoenmakers@zuyd.nl

Polonia 1777 PL KROSNO01

PANSTWOWA WYZSZA SZKOLA 
ZAWODOWA W KROSNIE (STATE 
HIGHER VOCATIONAL SCHOOL IN 

KROSNO)

Wladyslaw Witalisz
PANSTWOWA WYZSZA SZKOLA ZAWODOWA W 

KROSNIE RYNEK 1 38-400 KROSNO POLONIA
48-601-481327 witalisz@vela.filg.uj.edu.pl

Polonia 1887 PL KRAKOW05
UNIWERSYTET PEDAGOGICZNY W 

KRAKOWIE
Malgorzata Idzik-

Warykiewicz
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE. UL. 

PODCHORZYCH2. 30-084 KRAKOW, POLAND
+48 12-662-60-48

iro.m.idzik.warykiewicz@gmail.
com

Polonia 1569 PL KATOWIC01
UNIWERSYTET SLASKI W 

KATOWICACH (UNIVERSITY OF 
SILESIA)

Paula Malinowski-Rubio
INSTYTUT FILOLOGII ROMANSKIEJ ZAKLAD 

HISPANISTYKI ZYTNIA 10 SOSNOWIEC 41-200 
POLONIA

+48 32-2917440 / 
2917231
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Portugal 1404 P  COIMBRA01 UNIVERSIDADE DE COIMBRA Ana Cristina Araújo +351239859900 araujo.anacris@sapo.pt

República Checa 2195 CZ CESKE01 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BOHEMIA Ivo Petrú Institute of Romance Studies +420 387 774 902 petru@ff.jcu.cz

Rumanía 2512 RO CLUJNAP01
UNIVERSITATEA "BABES-BOLYAI" 

CLUJ- NAPOCA
Maria-Silvia Craciun

FACULTATEA DE ISTORIE SI FILOSOFIE- STR M. 
KOGALNICEANU 1- RO-400084 CLUJ-NAPOCA 

ROMANIA
40264405300 hiphi@hiphi.ubbcluj.ro

Turquía 2493 TR ANKARA01 ANKARA UNIVERSITY Erugrul Rafayi Turan
FACULTY OF LANGUAGES HISTORY AND 

GEAOGRAPHY. ANTATURK, BULVARI No 45 SIHHIYE 
ANKARA. TURKEY

900312 
3103280/1227

rturan@ankara.edu.tr

Turquía 2014 TR ERZURUM01 ATATÜRK ÜNIVERSITESI Kamil Civelek
ATATÜRK ÜNIVERSITESI. REKTÖRLÜGÜ ERASMUS 

BÜROSU. 25240 ERZURUM. TURQUÍA.
+90 442 231 20 40 

/ 14 61
ckamil@atauni.edu.tr

Turquía 2288 TR ISTANBU25 ISTANBUL AYDIN UNIVERSITY Merve Usta
ERASMUS COORDINATOR- APPLIED SPANISH-

TURKISH TRANSLATION
00902124441428-

40755
merveusta@aydin.edu.tr

Bahíllo Sphonix-Rust, Emma (emma.bahillo@uva.es)

Francia 1303 F  PARIS007
UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT

PARIS 7
Stéphane Patin

Maître de conférences, Linguistique espagnole.
Université Paris Diderot Paris 7 Bât. Olympe de 

Gouges UFR EILA, Bureau 723.
spatin@eila.univ-paris-diderot.fr

Francia 1304 F  PARIS225
UNIVERSITÉ PARIS-EST MARNE-

LA-VALLÉE
Annie vignal

DEPARTEMENT D'ESPAGNOL BATIMENT COPERNIC 
BUREAU 3B047 MARNE-LA-VALLÉE FRANCIA

+33 1-60957431 annie.vignal@univ-mlv.fr

Benito de la Fuente, Javier (jbenito@fyl.uva.es)

Bulgaria 1890 BG SOFIA06
SOFIA UNIVERSITY "ST. KLIMENT 

OHRIDSKI
Petar Mollov Department of Spanish Studies pmollov@abv.bg

Francia 963 F  BESANCO01 UNIVERSITÉ DE FRANCHE-COMTÉ Rudy Chaulet
UFR SLHS 30, RUE MÉGEVAND 25030 BESANÇON 

CEDEX FRANCIA
+33 3-81665180 rudy.chaulet@univ- fcomte.fr
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Francia 1299 F  PAU01
UNIVERSITÉ DE PAU ET DES PAYS 

DE L'ADOUR
Dolores Thion Soriano Molla

Departement d`études ibériques et ibero-
americaines UFR Lettres, Langues et Sciences 
Humaines Avenue du Doyen poplawski 64013 

PAU CEDEX

+33 0 559 40 73 77
dolores.thionsoriano- molla@

univ-pau.fr

Francia 1254 F  TOURS01
UNIVERSITÉ FRANÇOIS RABELAIS 

- TOURS
Christophe Dubois

UNIVERSITÉ DE TOURS 3, RUE DES TANNEURS BP 
4103-37041 TOURS CEDEX 1 FRANCIA

+33 247-366-703 vidakovic@univ-tours.fr

Italia 2534 I  CATANIA01
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

CATANIA
Sara Bani sarabani@unict.it

Portugal 1498 P  LISBOA01
UNIVERSIDADE CATOLICA 

PORTUGUESA
Clementina Santos

FACULDADE DE CIENCIAS HUMANAS - PALMA DE 
CIMA - 1600-023 LISBOA

+351 21-7214204 c.santos@fch.lisboa.ucp.pt

Coca Méndez, Beatriz (bcocam@ffr.uva.es)

Francia 2380 F  LYON02 UNIVERSITÉ LUMIÈRE - LYON II Clemence israël 16 quai Claude Bernard 69365 Lyon Cedex 07 +33 (0) 478697275
european.agreements@univ-

lyon2.fr

Cuéllar Lázaro, Carmen (carmen.cuellar@lesp.uva.es)

Alemania 2405 D  JENA01
FRIEDRICH-SCHILLER-

UNIVERSITÄT JENA
Sabine Albrecht

FRIEDRICH-SCHILLER-UNIVERSITÄT JENA INSTITUT 
FÜR ROMANISTIK E.-ABBE-PLATZ 8 D-07743 JENA 

ALEMANIA
+49 3641-944603 x8alsa@uni-jena.de

Alemania 2971 D  MUNCHEN01
LUDWIG-MAXIMILLIANS-
UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN

Fabian Sevilla
INSTITUT FÜR ROMANISCHE PHILOLIGE. 

SCHELLINGSTR 3. 80799 MÜNCHEN GERMANY
+49 89 2180 2986

fabian.sevilla@romanistik.uni-
muenchen.de

Alemania 2401 D  SAARBRU01 UNIVERSITÄT DES SAARLANDES Rosario Herrero

FR. 4.6 Department of Language Science and 
Department of Language Science and Technology. 
UNIVERSITÄT DES SAARLANDES-CAMPUS D-66123 

SAARBRÜCKEN ALEMANIA

+496813023512
charo.herrero@gmx.de; erasmus-

languages@io.uni-saarland.de

Alemania 2402 D  MUNSTER01
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-

UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER
Javier Garcia Albero BISPINGHOF 3A - D-48143 MÜNSTER. ALEMANIA. +49 25 18 322008 javier.garcia@uni-muenster.de
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Geck, Sabine (geck@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 885 D  JENA01
FRIEDRICH-SCHILLER-

UNIVERSITÄT JENA
Dorothea Spaniel- Weise

FRIEDRICH-SCHILLER-UNIVERSITÄT JENA. 
INSTITUT FÜR AUSLANDSGERMANISTIK/ DaF/DaZ 
ERNST-ABBE-PLATZ, 8 D-07743 JENA ALEMANIA

+49 3641-944 364
dorothea.spaniel- weise@uni-

jena.de

Alemania 1556 D  HAMBURG01 UNIVERSITÄT HAMBURG Markus Klaus Schaffauer
ROMANISCHE PHILOLOGIE/SPANISCHSPRACHIGE 
UND PORTUGIESISCHSPRACHIGE LITERATUR UND 

MEDIEN

++49 +40 42838-
2743

markus.schaeffauer@uni-
hamburg.de

Francia 2699 F  AMIENS01
UNIVERSITÉ DE PICARDIE JULES 

VERNE- AMIENS
Ludolf Pelizaeus

UFR LANGUES ET CULTURES ETRANGERES. 
DEPARTEMENT D'ALLEMAND, UFR LANGUES ET 

CULTURES ETRANGERES CAMPUS UNIVERSITARIE, 
CHEMIN DU THIL, 80025 AMIENS, CEDEX 01

+33322827387 ludolf.pelizaeus@u-picardie.fr

Hungría 2647 HU PECS01 UNIVERSITY OF PÉCS Edina Sandorfi +36306753991 sandorfie@gmail.com

Gierden Vega, María del Carmen (gierden@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 1035 D  OSNABRU01 UNIVERSITÄT OSNABRÜCK Susanne Scllinder
FB SPRAD-U. LITERATURUIWISS. NEWER GRABEN 

40. D-49069 OSNABRÜCK
susaanne scllinder@uni-

osnabrueck.de

Alemania 1330 D  OSNABRU01 UNIVERSITÄT OSNABRÜCK Susanne Scllinder
FB SPRAD-U. LITERATURUIWISS. NEWER GRABEN 

40. D-49069 OSNABRÜCK
susaanne scllinder@uni-

osnabrueck.de

Hofmann, Dirk (dirk@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 1763 D  FRANKFU08
EUROPA.UNIVERSITÄT VIADRINA 

FRANKFURT (ODER)
Matthias Rothe

FACULTY OF SOCIAL AND CULTURAL SCIENCES 
EUROPA-UNIVERSITÄT VIADRINA POSTFACH 1786 

15207 FRANKFURT (ODER). ALEMANIA
+49 335-5534-2754 mrothe@euv-frankfurt- o.de

Alemania 1260 D  GIESSEN01
JUSTUS-LIEBIG-UNIVERSITÄT 

GIESSEN
Franziska Edler

JUSTUS-LIEBIG-UNIVERSITÄT GIESSEN OTTO-
BEHAGHEL-STR. 10/B D-35394 GIESSEN 

ALEMANIA

Alemania 1924 D  BONN01
RHEINISCHE FRIEDRICH-

WILHELMS- UNIVERSITÄT BONN
Mechthild Albert

Michael Verhülsdonk

INSTITUT VII- ABTEILUNG FÜR ROMANISTIK, 
RHEINISCHE FRIEDRICH-WILHELMS- UNIVERSITÄT 

BONN. AM HOF 1, 53113 BONN GERMANY
49-228-73-62144 erasmus.romsem@uni- bonn.de
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Alemania 982 D  AUGSBUR01 UNIVERSITÄT AUGSBURG Romana Radlwimmer

LEHRSTUHL FÜR ROMANISCHE 
LITERATURWISSENSCHAFT HISPANISTIK) 

UNIVERSITÄT AUGSBURG UNIVERSITÄTSSTRASSE 
10, 86135 AUGSBURG ALEMANIA

49-821-598 5920
sandro.engelmann@phil.uni-

augsburg.de

Alemania 1130 D  BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITÄT BAYREUTH Tobias Schickhaus INTERCULTURAL GERMAN STUDIES +49 921 55 3509
tobias.schickhaus@uni-bayreuth.

de

Alemania 1831 D  KONSTAN01 UNIVERSITÄT KONSTANZ Melanie Hochstätter
DEPARTMENT OF LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE. 

UNIVERSITAT KONSTANZ
+49 7531 884018 erasmus.litling@uni-konstanz.de

Alemania 1974 D  PADERBO01 UNIVERSITÄT PADERBORN Annegret Thiem FACULTY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES +49 5251 60 2884 thiem@mail.uni-paderborn.de

Alemania 1278 D  KOLN01 UNIVERSITÄT ZU KÖLN Ingo Breuer
INSTITUT FÜR DEUTSCHE SPRACHE UND 

LITERATUR I Albertus Magnus Platz, D-50931 
KÖLN ALEMANIA

+492214704176 ingo.breuer@uni-koeln.de

Alemania 1015 D  MUNSTER01
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-

UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER
Javier Garcia Albero BISPINGHOF 3A - D-48143 MÜNSTER. ALEMANIA. +49 25 18 322008 javier.garcia@uni-muenster.de

Iglesias Botrán, Ana María (anabotran@fyl.uva.es)

Bélgica 1302 B  ANTWERP01 UNIVERSITEIT ANTWERPEN Patrick Dendale +32 3265 4236 patrick.dendale@uantwerpen.be

Francia 1298 F  ANGERS04
UNIVERSITÉ CATHOLIQUE DE 

L'OUEST - ANGERS
Daniel Léveqve

U.C.O. 3, PLACE ANDRÉ-LEROY. BP 808 ANGERS 
49008 FRANCIA

+33 02 41 81 66 31 daniel.leveque@uco.fr

Francia 1641 F ANGERS01 UNIVERSITÉ D'ANGERS Bertrand Guest
"DEPARTEMENT LETTRES-UFR LETTRES, 

LANGUES, SCIENCES SOCIALES"
02 41 22 64 62 bertrand.guest@univ-angers.fr

Francia 2205 F  ANGERS01 UNIVERSITÉ D'ANGERS Marie Dolores Chevallier
Departement Espagnol UFR Letters, Langues et 

Sciences Humaines
+02 41 226373

mariadolores.chevallier@u niv-
angers.fr

Francia 1422 F  ST-DENI01 UNIVERSITÉ DE LA RÉUNION Annick Tranvaux

UFR DES LETTRES ET SCIENCES HUMAINES- 
DEPARTEMENT D'ESPAGNOL. 15, AVENUE RENÉ 

CASSIN- BP 7151, 97715 SAINT-DENIS MASSAG.9 
CEDEX

+262-262938585 annick.tranvaux@univ-reunion.fr



PAÍS CONVENIO CÓD. ERASMUS INSTITUCIÓN RIB DIRECCIÓN TELÉFONO e-mail

Hungría 2396 HU BUDAPES12
PÁZMÁNY PÉTER CATHOLIC 

UNIVERSITY
Anikó Ádám

DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH STUDIES. PÁZMÁNY 
PÉTER CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY.

adama@btk.ppke.hu

Polonia 2934 PL OPOLE01 OPOLE UNIVERSITY Elzbieta Szymaska-Czaplak
English in Public Communication Faculty of 

Philology, Institute of English, Collegium Maius, 
pl. Kopernika 11, 45-040 Opole, POLAND

ela@uni.opole.pl

Polonia 2728 PL OPOLE01 OPOLE UNIVERSITY
Jaroslaw Bogacki/Anna 

Ledwina

Faculty of Philology Institute of German Philology 
Collegium Maius, pl. Kopernika 11, 45-040 Opole, 

POLAND

jaroslaw.bogacki@uni.opol e.pl; 
aledwina@uni.opole.pl

Suecia 2652 S  GOTEBOR01 GÖTEBORG UNIVERSITY Evie Cousse
DEPARTMENT OF LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES. 

ASSOCIATE HEAD OF DEPARTMENT FOR 
INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

+46 31-7864589 evie.cousse@sprak.gu.se

Muñoz Acebes, Francisco Javier (javi@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 1944 D  VECHTA02 UNIVERSITÄT VECHTA Markus Fauser
INSTITUT FUR GEISTES-UND 

KULTURWISSENSCHAFTEN - FACH GERMANISTIK 
DRIVERSTR 22. D-49377 VECHTA

+49.444.115.459 markus.fauser@uni-vechta.de

Pérez García, Jesús (jesus@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 2184 D  ESSEN04 UNIVERSITÄT DUISBURG-ESSEN Rosamna Pardellas Velay
FACHBEREICH GEISTESWISSENSCHAFTEN 45117 

ESSEN. ALEMANIA
rosamna.pardellas@uni-due.de

Soto De Prado Otero, Catalina Claudia (catalina@fyl.uva.es)

Alemania 2357 D  EICHSTA01
KATHOLISCHE UNIVERSITÄT 

EICHSTÄTT - INGOLSTADT
Richard Nate

FACULTY OF LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES. 
CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF EICHSTÄTT-INGOLSTAD, 
OSTENSTRABE 26, 85072 EICHSTÄTT. ALEMANIA

+49 8421 93 1348 richard.nate@ku.eichstaett.de


